
 

 

T-Mobile Manual Services Renewal Agreement  

 

Thank you for extending the term of your T-Mobile Service Agreement.   

Rate Plan. _____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Customer Agreement.  I understand and agree that as of the date of this receipt, my contract term(s) on the following 
line(s) of service are extended as follows: 

Phone ______________________  is extended for __________ year(s) from today’s date ______________________ 

Phone ______________________  is extended for __________ year(s) from today’s date ______________________ 

Phone ______________________  is extended for __________ year(s) from today’s date ______________________ 

Phone ______________________  is extended for __________ year(s) from today’s date ______________________ 

Phone ______________________  is extended for __________ year(s) from today’s date ______________________ 

 

• The Original contract term shall continue to remain in full force and effect through 
____________________. 

• The original term of my Agreement with T-Mobile will continue as noted above.  IF MY RATE PLAN IS CANCELLED 
BEFORE THE END OF MY TERM, I WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY AN EARLY TERMINATION FEE OF UP TO 
$200 PER LINE OF SERVICE ON SERVICE CONTRACTS OF ONE YEAR OR MORE.  If an upgrade required 
activation or continuation of a data service or add-on feature, the contract extension and Early 
Termination Fee also applies to that service or feature. 

• I will be charged a monthly Regulatory Programs Fee (not a government-required tax or charge) of up to $1.61 (plus 
tax) per line of service, which is subject to change without notice.  This fee may not apply to certain data 
devices/services.  International rates and roaming charges may apply.  Certain rates are subject to change at any 
time.  If I have purchased a device under EIP, I will refer to my EIP agreement for the specific terms and conditions 
of that program. 

• If I have not signed up for a specific data plan, I will be charged for all data used on a per MB basis (rounded up to 
the nearest MB) unless I opt out of data service.  If I have the 200MB Data (web) plan, I will be charged $0.10 per 
MB for overage.  Data plans may also have throughput and other limits, including Rate Plan Allotments. Domestic Off-
Network data Allotments are: (1) 5MB if my data plan has 1MB to 199MB of full speed data; (2) 10MB if my data plan 
has 200MB to 1.99GB of full speed data; (3) 50 MB if my data plan has 2GB to 4.99GB of full speed data; (4) 100MB 
if my data plan has 5GB to 9.99GB of full speed data; (5) 200MB if my data plan has 10GB of data and above; or (6) 
10MB if I use Mobile Web Pay Per Use. 

• After 1/2/2014, promotional Shared Minute and 500 Minute additional lines will have a monthly fee of: (a) $5 on 
Value family plans; and (b) $10 on Classic family plans. 

• My “Agreement” with T-Mobile includes this document, T-Mobile’s “Terms and Conditions”, and any terms specific to 
my Rate Plan or service.  I can obtain copies of T-Mobile’s Terms and Conditions and my Rate Plan specific terms at 
T-Mobile retail stores and at www.T-Mobile.com (www.T-Mobilepr.com for Puerto Rico customers).  The English 
version of this Agreement will control over any other version.  If I upgraded my Device, an upgrade fee, plus 
applicable taxes, will be applied to my next monthly invoice.   

• Cancellation.  For contracts of 1 year or more, I may cancel my Rate Plan without paying a termination fee by going 
back to the original point of purchase and returning all phones I acquired with my upgrade contract extension, in 
their packaging with all original contents, undamaged and in good working condition, within 14 days from my 



 

activation (Return Period) and my service agreement will revert to the original term prior to the upgrade. The 
Return Period may be longer in some states.  I may be required to pay a restocking fee for Devices I return.   

• I understand I may be unable to switch to a different Rate Plan or other service and that if I switch, I 
may be bound by my existing or an extended contract term (including early termination provisions and 
fees) and/or charged a migration fee of up to $200 per line.   

• EasyPay.  I authorize T-Mobile to withdraw from my bank account or charge my credit/debit card for the monthly 
balance due on my account. T-Mobile will withdraw funds or charge my card 3 days before the due date on my 
account. I may stop a withdrawal or charge, and either of us may terminate EasyPay, by giving notice to the other 
party at least 3 business days before the next scheduled date of withdrawal or charge. I have the right to receive 
notice of all varying transfers from my bank account. 

• T-MOBILE REQUIRES ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES UNLESS I OPTED-OUT PURSUANT TO T-MOBILE'S 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 
 

 

Customer Name ______________________________________________ 

 

Customer Signature ___________________________________________ Date ____________________________ 


